507063554 01/10/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7110391

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HISAYA HAMA	11/16/2021
KATSUMI OKAMURA	11/22/2021
AKITO ISHII	11/22/2021
SATORU KUKINO	11/18/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.	
Street Address:	5-33, KITAHAMA 4-CHOME, CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI	
City:	OSAKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	541-0041	
Name:	SUMITOMO ELECTRIC HARDMETAL CORP.	
Street Address:	1-1, KOYAKITA 1-CHOME, ITAMI-SHI	
City:	HYOGO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	664-0016	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17625750	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-6165

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166211113 Email: ip@rennerotto.com **Correspondent Name: RENNER OTTO**

1621 EUCLID AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 19TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

FUKA37PUS01 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

> **PATENT REEL: 058589 FRAME: 0278**

507063554

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARK D. SARALINO		
SIGNATURE:	/Mark D. Saralino/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2022	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 3 source=FUKA37PUS01_Declaration_Assignment#page1.tif source=FUKA37PUS01_Declaration_Assignment#page2.tif source=FUKA37PUS01_Declaration_Assignment#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 058589 FRAME: 0279

PATENT

REEL: 058589 FRAME: 0280

II. ASSIGNMENT

As a below named assignor, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged and received I hereby sell and assign my entire worldwide right, title and interest in the application and the invention(s), so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof to:

ASSIGNEE:

(1)Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd. 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0041 Japan

(2)SUMITOMO ELECTRIC HARDMETAL CORP. 1-1, Koyakita 1-chorne, Itami-shi, Hyogo 664-0016 Japan

Including:

any and all related patent application(s) in the United States, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, conversions, renewals, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, non-provisional applications, and other applications based in whole or in part upon the invention(s) or upon the application(s);

any and all Letters Patent, renewals, reissues, reexamination certificates and extensions of Letters Patent granted for the invention(s) or upon the application(s); and

every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the invention(s), the application(s) and the Letters Patent.

I additionally authorize the Assignee to file patent applications in my or the Assignee's name for Letters Patent in any country (by international convention, treaty or otherwise), to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued, reexamined or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enloyed by me/us had this Assignment and transfer not been made.

I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interests herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license or other right previously given.

I agree that each time a request is made, and without undue delay, I will execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in and to the invention(s), the application(s) and the Letters Patent, to the Assignee, its successors or assigns.

I agree, without undue delay, to undertake all reasonable acts to assure that said invention(s), patent application(s) and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly; to execute and deliver to the Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, declarations, powers of attorney, assignments, invention disclaimers and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by the Assignee; to furnish the Assignee with all facts relating to said invention(s) or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said invention(s); and to testify in any proceedings relating to said invention(s), patent application(s) and Letters Patent.

I authorize the patent attorney of record and/or having power of attorney in the U.S. patent application identified above to insert the serial number and filing date information for the patent application in the appropriate spaces in this document when that information becomes available.

ADJO 4 JOHA O

PATENT (US)

Full Name of Sole or	First Inventor and Assignor:	Hisaya HAMA	
Inventor's signature:	Hisaya Hama	Date:	November 16, 2021
Post Office Address:	c/o Sumitomo Electric Industries Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0041 Jap	, Ltd., 5-33, Kitahama 4 san	-chome, Chuo-ku,

Full Name of Second	Inventor and Assignor:	Katsumi OKAMU	RA
Inventor's signature:	Kateumi Ohamuea	Date:	November 22, 202
Post Office Address:	c/o Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd., Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0041 Japan	, 5-33, Kitahama 4	l-chome, Chuo-ku,

Full Name of Third In	ventor and Assignor:	Akito ISHII	
Inventor's signature:	100- 12/0	Date:	November 22 12021
Post Office Address:	c/o Sumitomo Electric Industries Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0041 Jap	oan	4-chome, Chuo-ku,

Full Name of Fourth	Inventor and Assignor:	Satoru KUKINC	
Inventor's signature:	Literu Kaleini	Date:	November 18.202
Post Office Address:	c/o SUMITOMO ELECTRIC	HARDMETAL CORP., 1-	I, Koyakita 1-chome,
:	Itami-shi, Hyogo 664-0016 Ja	apan	

[🔯] This combined declaration and assignment ends with this page.

REEL: 058589 FRAME: 0282